Fieldbus Generic Power
Hub High Density
PROCESS AUTOMATION
MANUAL
With regard to the supply of products, the current issue of the following document is applicable: The
General Terms of Delivery for Products and Services of the Electrical Industry, published by the
Central Association of the Electrical Industry (Zentralverband Elektrotechnik und Elektroindustrie
(ZVEI) e.V.) in its most recent version as well as the supplementary clause: "Expanded reservation

8
5 Appendix
5.1 Ordering Information
5.2 Electromagnetic Compatibility Verification in Accordance with EC
Council Legislation Directive 2004/108/EC
Compatibility in Accordance with EN 61326-1 and NAMUR NE 21
Recommendation
The electromagnetic compatibility – EMC – requirements applicable for electrical
equipment for measurement, control and laboratory use in general are anchored
in the European Standard EN 61326. 3 different performance criteria are
distinguished in this standard:
A category A device operates as intended during the test. This device can
withstand the immunity tests without any noticeable performance degradations
within the specification limits of the manufacturer.
Designation Description
HD2-FBPS-1.500 Ex ic isolated fieldbus power supply module with 28 ... 28 V
DC and 500 mA output.
HD2-FBPS-1.23.500 Ex ic isolated fieldbus power supply module with 21 ... 23 V
DC and 500 mA output.
HD2-FBPS-1.17.500 FNICO, FISCO ic isolated fieldbus power supply module
with 15 ... 17 V DC and 500 mA output.
HD2-FBPS-1.25.360 General purpose isolated fieldbus power supply module
with 25 ... 28 V DC and 360 mA output.
HD2-DM-B Basic diagnostic module with LED indication and common
relay fault output.
HD2-DM-A In combination with the FDT/DTM-based diagnostic